MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

between

MEAD & HUNT, INC.

and

TRUCKEE-TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT

Extension for Master Service Agreement for Planning Services

Addendum 1

Mead & Hunt, Inc.

MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT for PLANNING SERVICES

between MEAD & HUNT, INC. and TRUCKEE-TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT FOR DATE EXTENSION

ADDENDUM 1

THIS MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT (Agreement) made and effective this 28th day of March, 2022, by and between MEAD & HUNT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, with its principal office in the City of Middleton, Wisconsin, hereinafter called MEAD & HUNT, and TRUCKEE-TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT whose office is located at 10356 Truckee Airport Road, Truckee, California, 96161, hereinafter called the CLIENT;

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual undertakings and agreements herein contained, agree as follows:

SECTION 1 –AGREEMENT EXTENSION

1.1 The Master Services Agreement dated March 28, 2018 shall be extended until January 31, 2023 for all those phases or portions of the Services necessary or incidental to accomplish the Master Services Agreement for Planning through its written orders consistent with applicable professional standards and requirements.

1.2 MEAD & HUNT will perform all services separately and to the extent required and necessary for each project identified and requested by the CLIENT. These services will be conducted in accordance with the proposal submitted by MEAD & HUNT and the written order supplied by the CLIENT for each.

1.3 All other terms and conditions stated in the original Master Agreement remain in full force.

For: MEAD & HUNT, INC.		For: TRUCKEE-TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT
Ву:	Mitchell R. Hooper	Ву:
	Mitchell R. Hooper	
	(Print Name)	(Print Name)
Title: _	Vice President	Title:
Date: _	April 21, 2022	Date:

Page 2

Mead & Hunt, Inc.